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Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 89824   Document 2025-22572



Marc Picker <marcpickerlaw@gmail.com>

Ybarra v. Warden, No. 89824; Amicus Briefs
2 messages

Randolph Fiedler <Randolph_Fiedler@fd.org> Wed, May 14, 2025 at 2:38 PM
To: "marcpickerlaw@gmail.com" <marcpickerlaw@gmail.com>, "kgeorge@kylegeorgelaw.com"
<kgeorge@kylegeorgelaw.com>, Daniel Woofter <dhwoofter@russellwoofter.com>, Chris Peterson <peterson@aclunv.org>,
"navid@ztlawgroup.com" <navid@ztlawgroup.com>, Lisa Rasmussen <Lisa@nvlitigation.com>,
"john.piro@clarkcountynv.gov" <john.piro@clarkcountynv.gov>
Cc: "Melissa A. Brown" <mabrown@whitepinecountynv.gov>

All:

 

I understand the following organizations are interested in filing an amicus brief in this case:

AAIDD & NV-Arc (Marc Picker)

American Bar Association (Kyle George & Daniel Woofter)

ACLU & ACLU of Nevada (Chris Peterson)

Boyd Law Professors (Navid Afshar)

NACJ (Lisa Rasmussen)

Public Defender Offices in Nevada (John Piro)

 

Counsel for Ybarra consents to the filing of these amicus briefs.

 

I have cc’d opposing counsel, White Pine District Attorney Melissa Brown, so she can take a position on these briefs if she
would like to.

 

Best,

 

-Randy

 

 

 

Randolph M. Fiedler
Assistant Federal Public Defender

District of Nevada

411 E. Bonneville Ave., #250

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

https://www.google.com/maps/search/411+E.+Bonneville+Ave.,+%23250+%0D%0A+Las+Vegas,+Nevada+89101?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/411+E.+Bonneville+Ave.,+%23250+%0D%0A+Las+Vegas,+Nevada+89101?entry=gmail&source=g


P. 702.388.6577
F. 702.388.6261

randolph_fiedler@fd.org

 

Melissa A. Brown <MABROWN@whitepinecountynv.gov> Thu, May 15, 2025 at 10:44 AM
To: Randolph Fiedler <Randolph_Fiedler@fd.org>, "marcpickerlaw@gmail.com" <marcpickerlaw@gmail.com>,
"kgeorge@kylegeorgelaw.com" <kgeorge@kylegeorgelaw.com>, Daniel Woofter <dhwoofter@russellwoofter.com>, Chris
Peterson <peterson@aclunv.org>, "navid@ztlawgroup.com" <navid@ztlawgroup.com>, Lisa Rasmussen
<Lisa@nvlitigation.com>, "john.piro@clarkcountynv.gov" <john.piro@clarkcountynv.gov>

I do not oppose the filing of amicus briefs.

 

Melissa

 

Melissa A. Brown

White Pine County District Attorney

1786 Great Basin Boulevard, Suite 4

Ely, Nevada  89301

775-293-6565

mabrown@whitepinecountynv.gov

[Quoted text hidden]
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